SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Stetde St Ak & Joust VS, fbort A Kol Horve it
NO. 99-¢4 ED NO./%7-¢3 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE 7-¢i.0f 070C

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /0,60
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS SSAHSO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /6,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED S35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 400
NOTARY $ /A 00

TOTAL #kakdok st dorkiciior sk koxknn g L/'&)S‘ioo

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 5000

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 :
TOTAL *#% stk bk sssomnkik ¢ 86—6; o0

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER QOF DEEDS ) 5

TOTAL ********************** $_‘ShLL

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ g)--‘-/

SCHOOL DIST. 20 S Y 35
DELINQUENT 20 8 7234 6f
TOT AL % ke ks ok sk ook ok e ook o o o $ (;7 N5 AN [56
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $ [OYT 5%
WATER 20
TOTAL **********$*********** $ Of{? ff
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) <000
MISC. L uz, C, $ ia,oa

TOTAL ********************** $ %/0 0o

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 3.0 /5L00



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Stare St Ronk +Teust Vs pobe it 4 fok  sdorsve ot
NO.__ 4S-~o¢ ED No._ /4 T7-03 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_7-33<¢/ _ 0Gp0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Y/3700

POUNDAGE ~ 2% OF BID T ‘7L/

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s SI39, 7Y
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

4
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): W

A
TOTAL DUE: s S239. 74
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

2589 74

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS

o




GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Onc Gateway Center
Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412)281-7650
FAX (412)281-7657

October 7, 2004

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
Columbia County Sheriff
Courthouse

36 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Timothy L. Chamberlain

RE: State Street Bank and Trust Company as Trustee for Sovereign Bank
Home Equity Loan Trust 2000-1, by Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent
vs.
Robert Boisvert and Gale Boisvert a/k/a Gail Boisvert
Docket No.: 2003-CV-147
Sale Date: September 22, 2004

Dear Sheriff Chamberland:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $3,889.74, made payable to the Sheriff of
Columbia County. This amount represents additional Sheriff Sale costs and/or taxes. Please have
the Shenff’s Deed recorded in the name of the following:

State Street Bank and Trust Company as Trustee for Sovereign Bank
Home Equity Loan Trust 2000-1

153 West 51% Street, 5™ Floor

New York, NY 10019

Please return the recorded Sheriff’s Deed to our office in the enclosed envelope. If you
have any questions, or require additional information, please contact my office.

Very truly yours,

Q&\'R.Lc:.a_lQQ£1(;- Tt 5

Patricia A. Townsend
Paralegal

Enclosures



CATIZENS BANK | m w b. O H

PENNSYLYANIA

_,” GRENEN & BIRSIC, P. C. +7615/380
ONE GATEWAY CENTER NINE WEST 10/5/2004 635

_” PITTSBURGH, PA 15222-1416
412-281-7650

PAY TO THE  Columbia County Sheriff **+3 889.74
ORDER OF 3
1H.—.——.@0 ..—-,TO_.._MNBQ m_mr_— mn—_._ﬂn—qﬂnm m_m—zKlz_ﬂ_O n_.ﬁﬁ_ .ML‘_‘_":Qili*il!**llliii}iii*ii*..:..**.ws.**ili*i*ﬁ**i****i*l*****i*i*****nl**’***
DOLLARS
Columbia County Sheriff
Fa
/ \\A\ ]

92-425 PT
/

MEMOC
wO93L0A"® 03L07ER LSO BA0ME3 L5500 4




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly, IV, President , being duly sworn according to law dcposcs and says that

Press Entcrprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and placc of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of _Scptember 1, 8, 15, 2004 exactly

as printed and published; that the affiant is one ol the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprisc is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the forcgoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

M migsi ]
yeo Sgrlsr?isnL.c er, Notary Public
seott Twp., Columbia County
My Corviriission Expires July 3, 2007
M rbar, Bennsyivana Association Of Nolarles

ANd NOW,..oioiiiiiice e L200 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

[ee [or this alfidavit have been paid in full.



dug~1G=-04 {8:40am From=-
T=§3%  P.OOLFOO01 E-453

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
ATTOFNEYS ATLAW
Ome Cacway Cavter
Ninth Flear

Fitsbyrgh, Pennsylvania 13222
(4123 2817680
TAX (412)281-7657

August 10, 2004

VIA FAX: (S70) 389-5625
Attention: Rea! Estate Dept
Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY

D=ar StrPAadam:

This letter shal} serve as anthorzation for the Sherif's Office of Columbia Cowmty 1o
coptinue the sheriff s sale scheduled for August 11, 2004 10 Septernber 22, 2004 so that publication
can be completed. Please make a publiv annoupcement of the conrinuance at the time of the
regularly scheduled sheriff's sale.

State Street Baunk and Trust Company as Trastee for Sovereign Bank Home Equity Loan
Trust 2000-1, by Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent

V.

Robert Boisvert and Gale Boisvert a/k/a Gaii Boisvert

210 Fowler Street

Case # 2003-CV-147

Tiyouhave any guestions orneed any additional information, plsase donot heseitate 1o contact

me at the numbers listed above.

Very iruly yours,

Pamicia A. Townsend
Paralegal

-..!..r

S S h:”-t <



PHOME
5700 389-5622

JULY 8§, 2004

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570} 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

24 HOUR PHONE
(5700 7H4-6300

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY

VS.
ROBERT & GALE BOISVERT

WRIT OF EXECUTION #95 OF 2004 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF ROBERT & GALE BOISVERT AT 210 FOWLER ST. BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF &€

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 9™

DAY OF JULY 2004

Uiy Tiiferes

NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
ALOCMSBURG, COLUMBIA GO, PA
IMY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




TDD (570) 825-1860 ' “ FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

04-ED-95

STATE STREET BANK & TRUST COMPANY, ET .
VS

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ROBERT BOISVERT, ET UX

LUZERNE COUNTY, 88:

MARK SENCZAKOWICZ . DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to faw, deposes and says, that on TUESDAY the 23TH day of
MAY 04 _ at 6:05PM , prevailing time, he served the within

WRIT OF EXECUTION, DESCRIPTION & NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

upon ROBERT BOISVERT, ET UX

the within named, by handing to GAIL BOISVERT A/K/A GALE BOISVERT an adult member

of the household, whose relationship to the within named is that of HIS WIFE
at HIS RESIDENCE, 393 DODSON CEMETARY ROAD, SHICKSHINNY,

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsyivania, a true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed before me g/ d/%

Sheriff of Luzerne County

this 26TH dayfﬁof MAY 2Q 04 by

AN
AR
| v




IDD (570) 825-1860 | FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
04-ED-95
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST COMPANY, ETL
VS
ROBERT BOISVERT, ET UX
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

LUZERNE COUNTY SS:

MARK SENCZAKOWICZ . DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on TUESDAY the _25TH day of
MAY 2004 51605 P M., prevailing time, he served the within WRIT OF EXECUTION,

DESCRIPTION & NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

upon GALE BOISVERT A/K/A GAIL BOISVERT

the within named, by handing to HER personally, atHER RESIDENCE, 393 DODSON CEMETARY

ROAD, SHICKSHINNY

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a

true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed before me .f/ %

Sheriff of Luzerne County

this 26TH daY of MAY 20 04

, : - !!, f{‘ -
., R T ‘;L;'u(_,‘\;'"
! ! by‘

Prothonotary of Luzermne County Deputy Sheriff of Luz County, P




GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
One Galeway Center
Ninth Floor
Fittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-7657

July 1, 2004

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

Re: State Street Bank and Trust Company, et al. vs. Boisvert
Case #2003-CV-147 7 }

Dear Madam or Sir;

Enclosed please find a copy of Supplemental Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1, Pa.
R.C.P. Rule 3129.2(c)(2) Lienholder Affidavit of Service and extra copies of the cover pages
with respect to the above-referenced matter. The originals have been filed with the Prothonotary
Office. Kindly stamp the extra cover pages indicating that you have received your copics and
return them Lo us in the self-addressed, stamped envelope which we have provided.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter, I you have any questions or need anything
further, please call me.

Very Truly Yours,

Patricia A. Townsend
Paralegal



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR

SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage ISSUE NUMBER:
Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2003-CV-147
V8.

TYPE OF PLEADING:
ROBERT BOISVERT and

GALE BOISVERT a/k/a SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT
GAIL BOISVERT, PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Defendants.
CODE -

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:

State Street Bank and Trust Company as
Trustee for Sovereign Bank Home Equity
Loan Trust 2000-1, by Mortgage Lenders
Network USA, Inc., Agent

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Daniel J. Birsic, Esquire
Pa. 1.D #48450

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center
Ninth Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

SALE DATE: &/11/04



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR

SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO.: 2003-CV-147

Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent,
Plaintift,

V8.

ROBERT BOISVERT and

GALE BOISVERT a’k/a

GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants.

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ; =

State Street Bank and Trust Company as Trustee for Sovereign Bank Home Equity Loan Trust
2000-1, by Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent, Plaintiff in the above-captioned action
files the instant Supplemental Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1. The information identified below
is in addition to the information previously identified in the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1.

As of the date that the Praccipe for Writ of Execution was filed, the information set forth
below was of record concerning the real property of Robert Boisvert and Gale Boisvert a‘k/a (zail
Boisvert located at 393 Dodson Cometary Road, Shickshinney, Pennsylvania 18655 and s more
fully described as follows:

ALLTHERIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF ROBERT BOISVERT AND GALE

BOISVERT A/K/A GAIL BOISVERT OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY:



ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 210
FOWLER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603, INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200001075 AND PARCEL
NUMBER 04.C-04-191.

1. The name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-1710

T verify that the statements made in the Supplemental Affidavit are true and correct to the best
of my personal knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that faise statements herein are
made subject to the penallies of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falstfication to authorities.

../._f_._.' . . /(- ksl ) /
"'j\_,":/-.{'_/a..,/i-/"-.': ,/ i-""._'-_‘-_._._...
Daniel I. Birsic; 'Esquirc
Attorneys for Plainti{f

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED BEFORL ME

THIS =" DAYOF “Sualiio 2004,
. IEP"\C\“L SO0 &’ﬁ C.—.‘(f'lf:\a_x\:'_}“\ e n{i
Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANE,
MNotarial Seal
Fatricla A, Tewnsend, Notary Public
ity OF Pitesburgh, Allegheny County
My Cormmission Expires June 2, 2037
Mernber, Pennsyhvaniz Association Of Notares




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR
SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY
LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage
Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent,

Plaintift,

VS,

ROBERT BOISVERT and
GALE BOISVERT a’k/a
GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants.

SALE DATE: 8/11/04

CIVIL DIVISION

ISSUE NUMBER:

NO.: 2003-CV-147

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(cX2)
PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF
SERVICE

CODE -

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:

State Street Bank and Trust Company as
Trustee for Sovereign Bank Home Equity
Loan Trust 2000-1, by Mortgage Lenders
Network USA, Inc., Agent

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Daniel J. Birsic, Esquirc
Pa. 1.D #48450

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center
Ninth Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR

SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO.: 2003-CV-147
Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent,

Plaintiff,
V5.
ROBERT BOISVERT and
GALE BOISVERT a/k/a
GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants,

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c)(2)
LIENHOILDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

L, Daniel J. Birsic, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, State Street Bank and Trust Company
as Trustee for Sovereign Bank Home Equity Loan Trust 2000-1, by Mortgage Lenders Network
USA, Inc., Agent, being duly sworn according to law. deposes and makes the following Affidavit
regarding service of the notice of the sale of real property on all persons named in Paragraphs 3
through 7 of Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to Rulc 3129.1, as well as all persons named in
Plaintiff’s Supplemental Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1 as follows:

1. By letters dated May 28, 2004, undersigned counsel scrved all persons (other than
the Plainti{f} named in Paragraphs 3 through 7 of Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1
with a notice of the sale of real property by ordinary mail at the respective addresses sel forth in
the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1. True and correct copies of said Affidavit Pursuant to Rule
3129.1 and Cecrtificates of Mailing and any letters, if returned as of this date, are marked Exhibit

"A", attached hereto, and made a part hereof.



2. By letters dated June 16, 2004, undersigned counsel served the persons named in
Plaintiff's Supplemental Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with a notice of the sale of real
property by ordinary mail at the respecilive address set forth in the Supplemental Affidavit
Pursuant to Rule 3129.1. A true and correct copy of said Supplemental Affidavit Pursuant to
Rule 3129.1 and Certificate of Mailing are marked Exhibit "B", attached hereto, and made a part
hereof.

I verify that the facts contained in this Affidavil are true and correct based upon my

personal knowledge, information and belief.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

s

e
BY: /?// L',"'L,.fz,/\/ / [ S
Daniel J. Birsic, Esquire
Attorneys for Plantiff
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

Sworn to and subscribed before
me this ]}L day of el s ., 2004.

L =D
CA2Auea C—\Cz.mm ey
Notary Public

COMMONWEAL T H OF PENNSYLVANIA

I Mesiial Real

[ Patricia A. Towssend Notary Public
City Of Pittsbuiry .. Alisgheny County

[ My Commission Expives June 2, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania association [Ff Notaries .




EXHIBIT “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR

SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO.: 2003-CV-147

Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent,
Plaintift,

VS,

ROBERT BOISVERT and

GALE BOISVERT aflers

GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

State Street Bank and Trust Company, as Trustee for Sovereign Bank Home Equity Loan
Trust 2000-1. by Mongage Lenders Network US A, inc. Agent, Plaintift i the above action, sels
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the tollowing information
concerning the real property of Robert Boisvert and Gale Boisveri a’k/a Gail Boisvert, located at
210 Fowler Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLATM OF ROBERT BOISVERT AND

GALE BOISVERT A/K/A GAIL BOISVERT OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

- ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA, HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 210 FOWLER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. INSTRUMENT NUMBER
200001075 AND PARCEL NUMBER 04.C-04-191.



i The name and address of the owner or repuied owner:

Robert Boisvert and 393 Dodson Cometary Road
(ale Boisvert a/k/a : Shickshinney, PA 18655
(Gail Boisvert

9 The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

Roberl Boisvert and 393 Dodson Cometary Road
Gale Boisvert a'k/a _ Shickshinney, PA 18633
(Gail Bolsvert

2 The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real propeny to be sold:

Slate Street Bank and Trust Company, PLAINTIFE
45 Trustee for Sovereign Bank Home

Equity Loan Trust 2000-1, by

Mortgage Lenders Network USA,

Inc., Agent

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority 344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

4 The name and address of the Jast record holder of every mortgage of record:

Srate Sireet Bank and Trust Company. PLaINTIEE
s Trostee for Seversign Bank Home

Equity Loan 1rust 2000-1, oy

“origage Lenders Network USA,

Tnc., Agera

5 The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Columbia County Domestic Relations P.0. Box 380
Rloomsburg, PA 17812

PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Individual Taxes
Inheritance Tax Division, Dept. 2800601
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

Commonwealth of Pennsylvama Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105



o L

6. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

7 The name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenants 210 Fowler Street
Berwick, PA 18603

[ verify that the statements made 1 the Affidavit are tie and correct 1o the best ot my
personal knowledge, information and helief, | understand that {alse statements herein are made
subject to ihe penalties of 1& Pa. C.5.4. §4904 relating 10 unsworn falsification (o authorities,

. R .
LN s

Daniel J. Birsic, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed before

me this VTN dayof AV . - 2004

—_— — —= e
L - P - .
1

T o o . .
_1‘:‘ \A_l ot w T l_ “i(ﬁ_. L _-__'__-."\_-~f~__._1_‘__-_.__..----'
Notarv Publie

SOMMCWEALTH OF PERNSYLVANIF
‘ Notaral Seal i
Faricie /. Townsens, Notany Pubic :

Ciny Of Pitsburgh, Alleghneny (ot !

thy Commigsion Expires une 2. 2007
——- -
Member, Pennsyivania Asscciation OF Mownes




Narme and Address of Sendar

CRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
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Grenen & Birsic, P.C.
¢ - Gateway Center - 9 West
Pi.sburgh, PA 15222

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authorily
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603




Grenen & Birsic, P.C.
One Gateway Center - 9 Wesl
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Tenants

210 Fowlcr Street
Berwick, PA 18603
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EXHIBIT “B”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR

SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO.: 20603-CV-147
Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent,

Plaintiff,
VS.
ROBERT BOISVERT and
GALE BOISVERT a/k/a
GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants.

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ?) o

State Street Bank and Trust Company as Trustee for Sovereign Bank Home Equity Loan Trust
2000-1, bv Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent, Plaintift m the above-caplioned action
files the instant Supplemental Affidavit Pursuani to Rule 3 129. 1. The information identified below
is in addition to the information previously identified in the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1.

As of the date that the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed, the information set forth
bejow was of record concerning the real property of Robert Boisvert and Gale Boisvert a'k/a Gail
Boisvert located at 393 Dodson Cometary Road, Shickshinney, Pennsylvania 18655 and 1s more
fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF ROBERT BOISVERT AND GALE

BOISVERT A/K/A GAIL BOISVERT OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY:



ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 210
FOWLER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200001075 AND PARCEL
NUMBER 04.C-04-191.

1. The name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-171¢

1 verify that the statements made in the Supplemental Affidavit are true and correct to the best
of my personal knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

L o -
o A L -

7
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Daniel I. Birsic, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MI:

THIS = DAYOF S . e 2004,
\}ﬂ‘/ I.“-.\‘-‘:' L .. ‘. i ~——l1_,_~ N T _;.\_{F-l
Notary Public

CSOMMOGNEEALTH OF PENNSYLVA N
; Notardal Seal

2+ Townsend, Notany Pubiic

ity asburch, Allegheny County

Wiv Cormimussion Expires June 2, 2007

o

hWemiber, Fennsvivania Association Of Notaries |
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

QFFICER: T. CIIAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OI - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/21/2004 DOCKET # 95ED2004
PLAINTIFF STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS

TRUSTEE FOR SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY LOAN

TRUST 2000-1, BY MORTGAGE LENDERS NETWORK . ¢
L

USA, INC., AGENT g o “’,_N,
Lzer TP
DEFENDANT ROBERT BOISVERT L
GALE BOISVERT A/K/A GAIL BOISVERT ¢f/ §0¥
[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
210 FOWLER ST, FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
) - . ——

SERVED UPON /@3 778 - A Caps 7
RELATIONSHIP TDENTIFICATION __ _
DATESA /42 'f.;a/f/ TIME _/7/¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ TIleight ___ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military )
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA *“POB__POE _ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) B
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /gm,b(fé’ _ DATE _ 05 e oy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/21/2004 DOCKET # 95ED2004
PLAINTIEF STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS

TRUSTEE FOR SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY LOAN
TRUST 2000-1, BY MORTGAGE LENDERS NETWORK
USA, INC., AGENT

DEFENDANT ROBERT BOISVERT
GALE BOISVERT A/K/A GATL BOISVERT

" PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON K eldey GCReg 2

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 05/26 JoyTIME /%25 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes ~ Hair  Age Military
TYPE OF SBRVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB X POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Sy
DEPUTY 72’52/: M DATE 6 3’//2(; !/74_/




&

May 26, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

EBloomsburg, PA 17815 i

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR
SOVEREIGN BANK HOME FQUITY LOAN TRUST 2000-1, BY
MORTGAGE LENDERS NETWORK USA, INC,, AGENT

V8

ROBERT BOISYERT

GALE BOISVERT A/K/A GAIL BOISVERT

DPOCKET # 9SED2004 JD & 147.FD2003

Dear Timotay:
The outstanding balance on sewer account #130884 for the property located at
210 Fowler Street, Berwick, Pa through September 2004 13 $1048 54. The

account balance through this timeframe is $932.54, plus $116 .00 1o satisfy lien
No. 280 ML.D. 2002,

Please fzel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

MO

Kelly Greer
Autherity Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phome: (570) 752-8477 ® Fax: (570) 752-8479

OEEE 1ICH¥3ASHT dH T1:ST +002 82 Fep



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/21/2004 DOCKET # 95ED2004
PLAINTIFF STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS

TRUSTEE FOR SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY LOAN
TRUST 2000-1, BY MORTGAGE LENDERS NETWORK
USA, INC., AGENT

DEFENDANT ROBERT BOISVERT
GALE BOISVERT A/K/A GAIL BOISVERT
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE, FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 0545/ 4 TIME *$ 35  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex _ Height ___ Weight __ Byes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB X_POL ___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo O

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY e /)__/f:f/  DATE ¢ 2.4




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/21/2004 DOCKET # 95ED2004
PLAINTIFF STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS

TRUSTEE FOR SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY LOAN
TRUST 2000-1, BY MORTGAGE LENDERS NETWORK
USA[ INC., AGENT

DEFENDANT ROBERT BOISVERT
GALE BOISVERT A/K/A GAIL BOISVERT

PERSON/CORP TQO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG i P
7 AT

7 . K g / L&/ 7
SERVED UPON J{_jjd Af/éﬁgm .l - DOVvs
RELATIONSHIP * IDENTIFICATION
DATEcs4r / z TIME _//2¢  MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height _ Weight _ Eyes  Hair Agce Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

cEeXel-

e

OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY f

I, DATE &_{Ar/ Zd




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - |5 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 5/21/2004 DOCKET # 9SED2004
PLAINTIFF STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS

TRUSTEE FOR SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY LOAN
TRUST 2000-1, BY MORTGAGE LENDERS NETWORK
USA, INC., AGENT

DEFENDANT ROBERT BOISVLERT
GALE BOISVERT A/K/A GAIL BOISVERT

[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 ‘ FORECLOSURE
SN BLOOMSBURG I . ) Vi
7 7 7 .
e e AP
(92;59 ""SERVED UPON 4" Z _///z’kz/ . CA o ws csa
~— /
RELATIONSHIP ] IDENTIFICATION ~
DATE 0852 /o4 TIME €72 °  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  lair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB X POE __ CCSO
B. 1IQUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) B
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ;ﬁiﬁb‘é’,{; DATE & f/’? ¢ ﬁ Yy




Schoo)

[ETTTTTTY 2004 County & Municipality

BERWICK BORD
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoin Avenue -
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON. TUE THUR & FRi  g:30AM- 4Py
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS,
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752-7442

BOISVERT ROBERT & GAIL
393 DODSON CEMETARY ROAD
SHICKSHINNY PA 18655

If you desire 2 receipt, send a self-addressed
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETU

Leal Estate Nas heen vefuned
o (owt Houst

stamped envelope with YOur payment
RNED WITH YOLIR PAYMENT

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2004 2520
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT ITAx AMOUNT BUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 15,085 5.646 83.47 85.17 93 69
SINKING 845 12.49 12.75 14.03
LIGHT 75 11.08 1.3 11.88
FIRE 1.25 18.48 18.86 19.80)
BORORE 6.1 90.18 S2.02 9662
The discount & penarty 215.70 220.11 236.02
have been Qﬂnrhmﬁma PAY THIS >§OCZ._. April 30 June 30 Jung 30
for your convenience ¥ paid on or before | I paid on ar before If paid after
_ CNTY  Twp This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penaity 10 % 5% January 1, 2005

PARCEL: 04C-04 -191-00,000

210 FOWLER ST PT

0723 Acres l.and
Buildings

Total Assessment

2,500
12.585
15,085

FILE COPY




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 95 -
DATE RECEIVED 5304
DOCKET AND INDEX _§. 24 o/

SET FILE FOLDER UP & - 2= «f

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR §1,350.00 OR e CK# 5¥573¢%
**TF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE*#*

KK REKR

\

SALE DATE g 4 200t TIME 000

POSTING DATE T, 7 o

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1¥" WEEK e« /!y, R/
2" WEEK A

3"P WEEK A, H



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 11, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 95 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 147 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TQ THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF* OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, Statc
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Fowler Street forty-six (46) feet south of Third Street:

THENCE in an casterly direction parallel with Third Street along line of lot now or late of Doreas Kelley, a
distance of seventy (70) feet; THENCE in a southerly direction paraliel with Fowler Street a distance of forty-six
{46) feet to line of lot now or late of Charles Mack; THIINCE in a westerly dircetion along said Mack's lot 2
dislance of seventy (70) feet to Fowler Street; THENCE along Fowler Street ina nottherly direction a distance
of forty-six (46) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the westerly hall of Lot No. 3 on Fowler Street in an addition to the Borough of Berwick, laid
out by Freas Fowler;

TAX PARCEL # 04C-04-191

BEING the same premises which Edward D. Champagne and Colleen A. Timney, husband and wife,
by Deed dated January 26, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County on February 4, 2000 at Instrument Number 200001075, granted and conveyed unto Robert

Boisvert and Gail Boisvert, husband and wife.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid pricce is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

[f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to suc the
bidder for the balance duce without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
mamtain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Allomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel I. Birsic Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center, Ninc Floor www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 11, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 95 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 147 OF 2003 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Fowler Street lorty-six (46) feet south of Third Street;
THENCE in an easterly direction parallel with Third Street along line of lot now or late of Doreas Kelley, a
distance of seventy (70) feel; THENCE in a southerly direction parailel with Fowler Street a distance of forty-six
{46) feet to line of lot now or late of Charles Mack; THENCE in a westerly direction along said Mack's lot a
distance of seventy (70) feet to Fowler Street; THENCE along Fowler Street in a northerly direction a distance
ol lorty-six (46) feet 1o the place of beginning,
BEING the westerly half of Lot No. 3 on Fowler Sireet in an addition to the Borough of Berwick, laid
out by Freas Fowler;
TAX PARCEL # 04C-04-191
BEING the same premises which Edward D. Champagne and Colieen A. Timney, husband and wife,
by Deed dated January 26, 2000 and recorded in the QOffice of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County on February 4, 2000 at Instrument Number 200001075, granted and conveyed unto Robert
Boisvert and Gail Boisvert, husbhand and wife.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

It the successful bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherift may elect either 1o sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to reseil the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniei I. Birsic Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center, Nine Floor www.sheriflfofeolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 11, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 95 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 147 OF 2003 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, Statc
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Fowler Street forty-six (46) feet south of Third Street:

THENCE in an easterly dircction parallel with Third Street along line of lot now or late of Doreas Kelley, a
distance of seventy (70) fect; THENCE in a southerly direction parallel with Fowler Street a distance of forty-six
(46) feet to line of lot now or late of Charles Mack; THENCE in a westerly direction along said Mack's lota
distance of scventy (70) feet to Fowler Street; THENCE along Fowler Street in a northerly direction a distance
of forty-six (46) feet to the place of beginning,

BEING the westetly half of Lot No. 3 on Fowler Street in an addition to the Borough of Berwick, laid
out by Freas Fowler;

TAX PARCEL # 04C-04-191

BEING the same premises which Edward D. Champagne and Colleen A. Timney, hushand and wife,
by Deed dated January 26, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County on February 4, 2000 at Instrument Number 200001075, granted and conveyed unto Robert

Boisvert and Gail Boisvert, husband and wife.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or eashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the salc is cash, certificd check or cashicr’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the successful bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found lablc for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel J. Birsic Timothy T. Chamberiain
One Gateway Center, Nine Floor www.sheriffolcolumbiacouniv.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
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O Registered £ Return Receipt for Merchandi
O insured Mail 1 Cc.oD.
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' SENDER: COMPLEZE THIS SECTION .

S

B Complete items , _, and 3. Also complete .
item 4 'f Rostricted Delivery is desired. - X [ Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverge - \v : ¥ Addresse
50 that we can return the card to you,  § 1 Iy
 Attach this card to the back of the 3m__9mmmk 1
or on the front if space permits. g™ 1
1. Article Addressed to: mm.L <mm enter n_m__cmé address below: U No
Commorwealth of PA
PO Rox 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
2. Service Type
&2 Certified Mall [ Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O insured Mail O c.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feog) O vYes
2. Adicle Number = 5 3023
(Transter from sarvics abe) 7003 0500 0002 905 4
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1€

THIS SECTION

B Complete items ., _, and 3, Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse -
s0 that we can return the card to you.

| Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Kignature nw >
X wquﬂlb - 3 Agent
A 2 P #1 Address:

B. Received by { Printed Name}

MAY owcwm w‘%_‘mm

1. .b.ao_w Addressed to:

OFFICE OF FALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address beiow: O No
3. Service Type
A Certifiod Mail [T Express Mail
L1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O nsured Mait O cob.
4. Restricted Dalivery? {Extra Fegj [ ves

2. Article Number
{Transfor frorm service iabef)

7003 0500 0001 9055 BOG4

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Dorestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1F



WRIT OF EXECUTION-—(

IORTGAGE FORRCLOSURE.

P.R.C.F. 3180 {6 3183 and Rule 3257

State Street Bank and Trust Company as

Trustee for Soverelgn Bank Home Equity
Loan Trust 2000-1, by Mortgage Lenders
WJISA, . Ine. ., Agent

V3

RobertEoisvert and

Gale Boisvert a/k/a
Gaeil Boilsvert

Coemmonwealth of Pennaylvanis:

County of Columbia:

COLUMBTA

|
f
!
i
]

Ne. 6;26{3'11’@_/}-6* Term 1% .. AL

IN THE COURT GF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBLa COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

3

e Term¥TEs.2002 E.

TC THE SHERIFF OF ___

ing deseribed property (specifically

To zatisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the
! describad

i

f

P

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

above matter you ars Jirsaix¢ to levy upen and sel the
mroperty below):




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR

SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO.: 2003-CV-147
Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent,

Plaintiff,
V8.
ROBERT BOISVERT and
GALE BOISVERT a/k/a
GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants,

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia,
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Fowler Street forty-six (46) fcet south of Third Street:

THENCE m an easterly direction parallel with Third Street along line of lot now or late of Doreas
Kelley, a distance of seventy (70) feet;

THENCE in a southerly direction parallel with Fowler Strcet a distance of forty-six (46) feet to line
of lot now or late of Charlcs Mack;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said Mack’s lot a distance of seventy (70) feet to Fowler
Street;

THENCE along Fowler Street in a northerly direction a distance of forty-six (46) fcet to the place
of beginning.

BEING the westerly half of Lot No. 3 on Fowler Streel in an addition to the Borough of Berwick,
laid out by Freas Fowler;

TAX PARCEL # 04.C-04-191



BEING the same premises which Edward D. Champagne and Colleen A. Timney, husband and wife,
by Deed dated January 26, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia

County on February 4, 2000 at Instrument Number 200001075, granted and conveyed unto Robert
Boisvert and Gail Boisvert, husband and wife.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By:__/ {M/ ﬁ.;_ﬂ__..,

Daniel J. Birsic,’b{squire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

One Gatcway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650

Instrument No. 200001075
Parcel No. 04.C-04-11



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION

COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR

SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO.: 2003-CV-147 G 5

Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent, ) . 7
en WOr nc., Ag L:;?(/ 7 9[_ L—/J)

Plaintiff,
Vs,

ROBERT BOISVERT and
GALE BOISVERT a/k/a
GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ACT 6 OF 1974. 41 P.S.101. ET. SEQ.
AND ACT 91 OF 1983

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Daniel J. Birsic, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff, who being
duly sworn according to law deposes and says that on December 17, 2002, Defendants were mailed
Notices of Homeowner's Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 by certificd mail, return
receipt requested, and first class U.S. Mail. Plaintiff did not need to send Defendants separate

Notices of Intention to Foreclose Mortgage in compliance with Act60f1974,41P.S. §101, et seq.,
A ol 7
S

ME THIS | DAY OF (s < 2004,

-~ . -
"X SETIWSY HCBG’L&A_}\\Q,\{_S_,
COMNORRE Ralos PENNSYLVANIA
Nevizrnai Seal
Fatricia A, Townsenc. Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgn, Aliegheny County
My Commission Expires June 2, 2007

Member, Pennsyivania Association Of Notanies |

as a result of sending the Act 91 Notices.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR

SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Morigage NO.: 2003-CV-147

| | _ , =
Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent, V@;ﬁ 7 é::”fz), G 5

Plaintift,
Vs,
ROBERT BOISVERT and
GALE BOISVERT a/k/a
GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
}SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Beforc me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Daniel J. Birsic, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff, who being
duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the owners of the property located at 210 Fowler
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 are, Defendants, Robert Boisvert and Gale Boisvert a/k/a Gail
Boisvert, who resides at 393 Dodson Cometary Road, Shickshinney, Pennsylvania 18655, to the best

of his information, knowledge and belief.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE
ME THIS YDAy oF (N, . g 2004
S

f P L
@ﬂ\} A TN ﬁ S TP LWt G %
Publi _
(‘,0I'I\}II'\:-EI)(%i'E\l!r EAL‘PH SF PENNSYLVANIA
fitarial Seai i
Patricia A. Townsens Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegireny County
My Commission Expires June 2, 2007
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries .




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR
SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY
LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO.; 2003-CV-147 (;
Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent, 127 = P
-~ fa C/"' 5‘@—- _')
Plaintiff,
Vs,
ROBERT BOISVERT and
GALE BOISVERT a/k/a
GAIL BOISVERT,
Defendants.
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave the same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after
notifying person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff
of any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's

Sale thcreof,

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

s il

Daniel J. Birsief/ Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF ROBERT BOISVERT AND
GALE BOISVERT A/K/A GAIL BOISVERT OF, IN AND TQO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED

PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 210
FOWLER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. INSTRUMENT NUMRER 200001075 AND PARCEL

NUMBER 04.C-04-191.

Execution No. 2003-CV-147



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR

SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO.: 2003-CV-147

Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent, '7'?% g/ 677)— 9‘5

Plaintiff,
V8.

ROBERT BOISVERT and
GALE BOISVERT a/k/a
GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia,
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Fowler Street forty-six (46) feet south of Third Street:

THENCE in an easterly direction parallel with Third Street along hine of lot now or late of Doreas
Kelley, a distance of seventy (70) feet;

THENCE in a southerly direction parallel with Fowler Street a distance of forty-six (46) feci to line
of lot now or late of Charles Mack;

THENCE in a westerly dircction along said Mack’s lot a distance of seventy (70) feet to Fowler
Street;

THENCE along Fowler Street in a northerly direction a distance of forty-six (46) feet to the place
of beginning,.

BEING the westerly half of Lot No. 3 on Fowler Street in an addition te the Borough of Berwick,
laid out by Freas Fowler;

TAX PARCEL # 04.C-04-191



BEING the same premises which Edward D. Champagne and Colleen A. Timney, husband and wife,
by Deed dated January 26, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County on February 4, 2000 at Instrument Number 200001075, granted and conveyed unto Robert
Boisvert and Gail Boisvert, husband and wife.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

s
B}' ,/f { {.»—fs_.—/’ ,/7’,,1_,\___,
Daniel J. Birsic, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

Instrument No. 200001075
Parcel No. 04.C-04-191



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR

SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO.: 2003-CV-147
Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent,

Plaintiff,
VS.
ROBERT BOISVERT and
GALE BOISVERT a/k/a
GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia,
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Fowler Street forty-six (40} feet south of Third Street:

1THENCE in an easterly direction parallel with Third Strect along linc of lot now or late of Doreas
Kelley, a distance of seventy (70) feet;

THENCE in a southerly direction parallel with Fowler Street a distance of forty-six (46) feet to line
of lot now or late of Charles Mack;

THENCE m a westerly direction along said Mack’s lot a distance of seventy (70) feet to Fowler
Sireet;

THENCE along Fowler Street in a northerly direction a distance of foriy-six (46) feet to the place
of beginning.

BEING the westerly half of Lot No. 2 on Fowler Street in an addition to the Borough of Berwick,
laid out by Freas Fowler;

TAX PARCEL # 04.C-04-191



BEING the same premises which Edward D. Champagne and Colleen A. Timney, husband and wife,
by Deed dated January 26, 2000 and recorded in the Office of thc Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County on February 4, 2000 at Instrument Number 200001075, granted and conveyed unio Robert
Boisvert and Gail Boisvert, husband and wife.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

P
e B

By A
Daniel J. Birsic, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

Instrument No. 200001075
Parcel No. 04.C-04-19%



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR

SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO.: 2003-CV-147

Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent, ;&'Zf - ED- C/ 5

Plaintift,
VS,
ROBERT BOISVERT and
GALE BOISVERT a/k/a
GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants,

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia,
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at 2 point on the easterly side of Fowler Street forty-six (46} feet south of Third Street:

THENCE in an easterly direction parallel with Third Street along line of lot now or late of Doreas
Kelley, a distance of seventy (70) feet;

THENCE in a southerly direction parallel with Fowler Street a distance of forty-six (46) fect to line
of lot now or late of Charles Mack;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said Mack’s lot a distance of seventy (70) fect to Fowler
Street;

THENCE along Fowler Street in a northerly direction a distance of forty-six (46) feet to the place
of beginning.

BEING the westerly half of Lot No. 3 on Fowler Strect in an addition to the Borough of Berwick,
laid out by Freas Fowler;

TAX PARCEL # 04.C-04-191



BEING the same premises which Edward D. Champagne and Collecn A. Timney, husband and wife,
by Deed dated January 26, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County on February 4, 2000 at Instrument Number 200001075, granted and conveyed unto Robert
Boisvert and Gail Boisvert, husband and wife.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: (ff Lt R N
Daniel J. Birsic, Esquire
Attomeys for Plaintiff
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Piltsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650

Instrument No. 200001075
Parcel No. 04.C-04-191



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR

SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO.: 2003-CV-147

Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent, g7/§7 7 é/‘ ép_ 5/( 5

Plaintiff,
VS,
ROBERT BOISVERT and
GALE BOISVERT a/k/a
GAIL BOISVERT,

DPefendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia,
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wilt:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Fowler Street forty-six (46) fect south of Third Street:

THENCE in an easterly direction parallel with Third Strect along line of ot now or late of Doreas
Kelley, a distance of seventy (70) [eet;

THENCE in a southerly direction parallel with Fowler Street a distance of {orty-six (46) feet to linc
of lot now or latc of Charles Mack;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said Mack’s lot a distance of seventy (70} feet to Fowler
Street;

THENCE along Fowler Street in a northerly direction a distance of forty-six (46) fect to the place
of beginning.

BEING the weslerly half of Lot No. 3 on Fowier Street in an addition to the Borough of Berwick,
Jaid out by Freas Fowler,

TAX PARCEL # 04.C-04-191



BEING the same premises which Edward D. Champagne and Colleen A. Timney, husband and wife,
by Deed dated January 26, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County on February 4, 2000 at Instrument Number 200001073, granted and conveyed unto Robert
Boisvert and Gail Boisvert, husband and wife,

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: L i AT e
Daniel J. Birsic, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
One Gateway Cenler, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

Instrument No. 200001075
Parcel No. 04.C-04-191



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION

COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR

SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO.; 2003-CV-147 ]

Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent, ; Y &p . 4 f)
Plaintiff,

V.

ROBERT BOISVERT and
GALE BOISVERT wk/a
GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO:  Galc Boisvert a/k/a Gail Boisverl
393 Dodson Cometary Road
Shickshinney, PA 18655

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issucd out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia Counly, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Courthouse
Sheriff’s Office
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178153

on , at , the following described real estate,
of which Robert Boisvert and Gale Boisvert a/k/a Gail Boisvert are the owners or reputed
OWNErs:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF ROBERT BOISVERT AND
GALE BOISVERT A/K/A GAIL BOISVERT OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 210 FOWLER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. INSTRUMENT NUMBER
200001075 AND PARCEL NUMBER 04.C-04-191.



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure
action of

State Street Bank and Trust Company, as Trustee for Sovereign
Bank Home Equity Loan Trust 2000-1, by Mortgage Lenders
Network USA, Inc., Agent,

Plaintifft,
VS.
Robert Boisvert and Gale Boisvert a/k/a Gail Boisvert,
Detendants,
at Execution Number 2003-CV-147 in the amount of $59,286.45.
Claims against the property must be filed with the Sheri{f before the above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty
(30) days from sale date.

Exceplions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is
filed in the Office of the Sherifl.

This paper is a notice of the time and place of salc. 1t has been issued because therc is a
judgment against you. Tt may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You
may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specilically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the loss of your property. In
order to exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the sale
occurs, a petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or
objection, you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage
Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you
promptly file a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for
failing to file the defense on time. If the judgment is opened the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily
be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim lo foreclose the
mortgage or judgment.

You may also havc the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a
valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered
before twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right you would
have to file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the
Sheriff's Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution of service or demonstrate any
other legal or cquitable right.

YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE SHERIFF'S SALE SET ASIDE
IF THE PROPERTY IS SOLD FOR A GROSSLY INADEQUATE PRICE OR, IF THERE ARE
DEFECTS IN THE SHERIFF'S SALE. TO EXERCISE THIS RIGHT, YOU SHOULD FILE A
PETITION WITH THE COURT AFTER THE SALE AND BEFORE THE SHERIFF HAS
DELIVERED HIS DEED TO THE PROPERTY. THE SHERIFF WILL DELIVER THE DEED
IF NO PETITION TO SET ASIDE THE SALE IS FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM
THE DATE WHEN THE SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION iS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF
THE SHERIFF.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
e

Daniel J. Birsie; Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR
SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO.: 2003-CV-147 -
Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent, /7«2 . - 9 ()
ovy-EP -7 -
Plaintiff,

VS.

ROBERT BOISVERT and
GALE BOISVERT a/k/a
GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129,1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
} SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

State Street Bank and Trust Company, as Trustee for Sovereign Bank Home Equity Loan
Trust 2000-1, by Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent, Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the datc the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property of Robert Boisvert and Gale Boisvert a/k/a Gail Boisvert, located at
210 Fowler Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF ROBERT BOISVERT AND
GALE BOISVERT A/K/A GAIL BOISVERT OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 210 FOWLER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. INSTRUMENT NUMBER
200001075 AND PARCEL NUMBER 04.C-04-191,



1. The name and address of the owner or reputed owner:

Robert Boisvert and
Gale Boisvert a’k/a
Gail Boisvert

393 Dodson Comelary Road
Shickshinney, PA 18655

2. The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

Robert Boisvert and
Gale Boisvert a’'k/a
Gail Boisvert

3. The namc and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien

on the rcal property to be sold:

State Street Bank and Trust Company,
as Trustee for Sovereign Bank Home
Equity Loan Trust 2000-1, by
Mortgage Lenders Network USA,
Inc., Agent

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

393 Dodson Cometary Road

Shickshinney, PA 18655

PLAINTIFF

344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

4. The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

State Street Bank and Trust Company,

as Trustee for Sovereign Bank Home
Equity Loan Trust 2000-1, by
Mortgage Lenders Network USA,
Inc., Agent

PLAINTIFF

5. The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Columbia County Domestic Relations

PA Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Individual Taxes
Inheritance Tax Division, Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

Dcpartment of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105



6. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

7. The name and address of every othcr person whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenants 210 Fowler Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subjcct to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

A / A// /’;)./ﬂ___

Danicl J. Birsic{ Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed before
me this |} T30 dayof 1My, . . , 2004.

/’:\; ‘:'_\Xn\ N SVant (’_\ ( ~\<“_; R . e (T( )
Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Patricia A. Townsend, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires June 2, 2007

Member, Pennsyivaria Association Of Notanies .




GRENEN & Birsic, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONL GATEWAY CLNTER
NINTH FT.OOR
PIITSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222
{412) 281-7650
FAX (412)281-7657

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
ORDER FOR SERVICE

Re:

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR

SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY

LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO. 2003-CV-147
Lenders Network USA, Inc., Agent,

Plaint:fT,
VS,
ROBERT BOISVERT and
GALE BOISVERT a/k/a
GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants.

Please DEPUTIZE the Sheriff of Luzerne County to serve the Defendants,_
Robert Boisvert and Gale Boisvert a/k/a Gail Boisvert , with a copy of the Notice of Sheriffs’

Sale at 393 Dadison Com. Road, Shickshinnv, Pennsvlvania 18655 .

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C,

BY: /ﬁéc/vu/f/f_\_

Daniel J. Birsic, IEsquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff




GRENEN & Birsic, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONLE GATEWAY CENTLR
NINTH FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222
(412) 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-7657

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

ORDER FOR SERVICE
Re:
STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR
SOVEREIGN BANK HOME EQUITY
LOAN TRUST 2000-1, by Mortgage NO. 2003-CVv-147

Lenders Nctwork USA, Inc., Agent,
Plaintiff,

Vs,

ROBERT BOISVERT and

GALE BOISVERT a/k/a

GAIL BOISVERT,

Defendants,

Please POST the Sheriff’s Handbill of Sale on the property located at

210 Fowler Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 .

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

BY: /f%«,/r/ pa

Dartiel J. Birsic, £squire
Attorneys for Plaintiff



CITIZENS BAMK

PENNSYLVANIA m m ﬂ m N—- |

GRENEN & BIRSIC, p, C. 3-7615/360
ONE GATEWAY CENTER NINE WEST $/17/2004 635
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222-1418 o
412-281-7650
PAY TO THE e Sheri *s
ORDER OF Columbia County Sheriff . s 1,350.06
CDO ‘_J—HO_._MD_JQ ..—)_.:.00 m—z:ﬁ:.nﬁ_ _.,_.»r.ﬁe__ m.:& CC______QO*ﬁ*****4*******.._***1**4*********ii********.w***********ii**#**************%**o
DOLLARS
Columbia County Sheriff
92-425 PT
MEMO - .5
*“084a8°7 2 O3B0 76 45010 Ei0&d3ess0m
GRENEN & BIRSIC, P, ©.
. - 88724
Columbis County Sherifi 5172004
Columbia County Sheriff - Real Estate Execution Costs 1,350.00

(a1
A

Checking - Pittishurgh Y24

1,350.00



